OP \$615.00 87536481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM489603

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/23/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flexx Acquisition, LLC		08/23/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Behavioral Health, Inc.
Street Address:	3070 Bristol Street, Suite 350
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87536481	PFI PAIN AND FUNCTIONING INDEX
Serial Number:	87500674	COMM-9
Serial Number:	87500652	SOAPP-8
Registration Number:	4732473	BHI-MV
Registration Number:	4116483	HEALTH HABITS SCREENING
Registration Number:	4522225	PAINCAS
Registration Number:	3817464	NAVIPPRO
Registration Number:	3721202	WIS
Registration Number:	3618896	INFLEXXION
Registration Number:	3656995	INFLEXXION
Registration Number:	3608818	HEALTHY BEHAVIOR THROUGH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3656996	HEALTHY BEHAVIOR THROUGH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	3618898	INFLEXXION
Registration Number:	3656997	INFLEXXION
Registration Number:	3693824	CHAT
Registration Number:	3569802	INSIDE ADHD
Registration Number:	3551244	INFLEXXION HEALTHY BEHAVIOR THROUGH TECH
Registration Number:	3521918	INFLEXXION HEALTHY BEHAVIOR THROUGH TECH
	•	TRADEMARK

900465779 REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0768

IRADEMARK_

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3482255	CURRENT OPIOID MISUSE MEASURE (COMM)
Registration Number:	3010871	SOAPP
Registration Number:	3172022	PAINACTION
Registration Number:	2740041	PAINEDU
Registration Number:	2686555	INFLEXXION
Registration Number:	2410666	ASI-MV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6197445429

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6195253826

Email: pamela.lawson@procopio.com **Correspondent Name:** Pattric J. Rawlins - Procopio, et al.

Address Line 1: 525 B Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela E. Lawson
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela E. Lawson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Flexx Acquisition LLC - DE - Merger certificate#page1.tif source=Flexx Acquisition LLC - DE - Merger certificate#page2.tif source=Flexx Acquisition LLC - DE - Merger certificate#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0769

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FLEXX ACQUISITION, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "INTEGRATED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "INTEGRATED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2018, AT 7:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203326049

Date: 08-28-18

7033160 8100M SR# 20186377299

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0770

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:24 PM 08/27/2018
FILED 07:24 PM 08/27/2018
SR 20186377299 - File Number 6917310

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

(3)

FLEXX ACQUISITION, LLC

(a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

WITH AND INTO

INTEGRATED BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, INC.

(a California Corporation)

August 2018

Integrated Behavioral Health, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of California (pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Delaware LLC Act"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Integrated Behavioral Health, Inc.

SECOND: The jurisdiction of the surviving corporation is California.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company being merged into the surviving corporation is Flexx Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

- 2. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.
 - 3. The name of the surviving foreign corporation is Integrated Behavioral Health, Inc.
- 4. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving foreign corporation, the address of which is 3070 Bristol Street, Suite 350, Costa Mesa, CA 92626.
- 5. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
- 6. The surviving foreign corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 3070 Bristol Street, Suite 350, Costa Mesa, CA 92626.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0771

Executed as of the date first written above.

INTEGRATED	BEHAVIORAL	HEALTH,
INC.	junit street,	

entre et de la companya de la compa

By: Name:

Staven Jarme

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006443 FRAME: 0772